

Tejon Ranch Co. to Host Investor Day Live Video Stream on October 4, 2018

September 17, 2018

TEJON RANCH, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 17, 2018-- Tejon Ranch Co. (NYSE:TRC), a diversified real estate development and agribusiness company, today announced that it will host a live video stream of its investor day on Thursday, October 4, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. PT/12:00 p.m. ET.

The live video stream can be accessed on the "Calendar of Events" page on the Tejon Ranch website at <u>www.tejonranch.com</u>. A replay of the event will be available on the Company's website for at least one year.

About Tejon Ranch Company

Tejon Ranch Co. (NYSE: TRC) is a diversified real estate development and agribusiness company, whose principal asset is its 270,000-acre land holding located approximately 60 miles north of Los Angeles and 30 miles south of Bakersfield.

More information about Tejon Ranch Co. can be found on our website at www.tejonranch.com.

To watch a video overview of Tejon Ranch Co., please visit: http://tejonranch.com/investorvideo/.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180917005132/en/

Source: Tejon Ranch Co.

Tejon Ranch Co. Barry Zoeller, 661-663-4212 Vice President, Corporate Communications & Investor Relations bzoeller@tejonranch.com